65
E
3.
70
1.
11
/0
4.

09
1.4. TECHNICAL DATA
1.4.1 MODEL CODE (also order example)
Pulsation damper, suction flow stabiliser, shock absorber
SB330    P – 10    A    1 / 112    U – 330  Al
Series
SB...  = with bladder
SBO... = with diaphragm
Type
A = shock absorber
AH = high flow shock absorber
P = pulsation damper
PH = high flow pulsation damper
S = suction flow stabiliser
Nominal volume [I]
Fluid connection
A = threaded connection
E = threaded connection for welded construction (diaphragm accumulators only)
F = flange 4)
Type code
1 = standard model (not for threaded construction)
2 = back-up model 1)
6 = standard model for thread-type diaphragm accumulators
  of the type SBO...P-...A6
Material code 2)
Standard model = 112 for mineral oils
depending on operating medium
Fluid connection
1 = carbon steel
2 = high tensile steel
3 = stainless steel
4 = chemically nickel-plated (internal coating) 1)
6 = low temperature steel
Accumulator shell
0 = plastic (internal coating) 1)
1 = carbon steel
2 = chemically nickel-plated (internal coating) 1)
4 = stainless steel 1)
6 = low temperature steel
Accumulator bladder/diaphragm 3)
2 = NBR20 (acrylonitrile butadiene)
3 = ECO (ethylene oxide epichlorohydrin)
4 = IlR (butyl)
5 = NBR21 (low temperature NBR)
6 = FKM (fluoro rubber)
7 = other (e.g. PTFE, EPDM)
Certification code 2)
U =  PED 97/23/EC
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Connection thread to
Al = ISO 228 (BSP), standard connection
Bl = DlN 13 to ISO 965/1 (metric) 4)
Cl = ANSI B1.1 (UNF thread, sealing to SAE standard) 4)
Dl = ANSI B1.20 (NPT thread) 4)
SBO250P-0.075E1 and for SBO210P-0.16E1:
AK = ISO 228 (BSP), standard connection
���
1) Not available for all models
2) Not all combinations are possible
3) When ordering spare bladders, please state smallest bladder connection port size at gas charging end
4) Please give full details when ordering
72
E
3.
70
1.
11
/0
4.
09
1.4.2 General
Operating pressure
See tables (may differ from nominal

ty
pe
0.16
210
180   1.0 143 –   74
SBO210P-...E10.32 160   2.6 175
50
  93
  80 25 G 1/2
0.5 –   3.0 192 105
0.6 330 –   5.6 222
60
115
105 30 G 1
SBO330P-...E1
0.75 210 140   5.1 217 121 SBO210P-...E1
1.0 200 –   6.0 231 136 SBO200P-...E1
1.4
140 –   6.2 244 145 SBO140P-...E1
210 –   7.7 250 150 SBO210P-...E1
250 –   8.2 255 153 SBO250P-...E1
2.0
100 100   6.3 261 160 SBO100P-...E1
210 –   8.9 267 167 SBO210P-...E1
3.5 250 – 13.5 377 170 SBO250P-...E1
4.0 –
  50   7.9 368 158 SBO50P-...E1
250 13.5 377 170 SBO250P-...E1
0.25 500 350   4.5 (5.2) 162 (180) 50 115   80
25
G 1/2 SBO500P-...A6
th
re
ad
-ty
pe
0.6 330 250   8.9 (8.4) 202 (215)
60
140 (142)   95
G 1
SBO450P-...A6
1.3 400 – 13.8 267 199
105 30
SBO400P-...A6
2.0 250 180 15.6 (15) 285 (274) 201 (199) SBO250P-...A6
2.8
400
– 24.6 308 252
SBO400P-...A6

2.3. TECHNICAL DATA
2.3.1 Model code
(also order example)
SD330  –  S15  / 012  U  –  330   AE/AE
Series
Size
Material code
Valve body (not applicable)
Shell
1 = carbon steel
2 = carbon steel with coating*
Seal material
2 = NBR (acrylonitrile butadiene)
6 = FPM (fluoro rubber)
Certification code
U = PED 97/23/EC
Permitted operating pressure in bar
Inlet connector / Outlet connector
see table 2.3.3
���
S
A
E
 fl
an
ge
S
A
E
 fl
an
ge
Size Nom. volume [l] L [mm] L1 [mm] Ø D [mm] J ISO 228 Weight [kg]
1.3 1.3 250 –
114
G 1   6.5
S 10 1.8 355 155
G 1 1/4
  5.5
L 10* 5.5 815 615 14.0
4.2 4.2 346 –
168
G 1 1/2 12.5
S 15 4.7 420 155 G 2 11.4
* only on request
84
E
3.
70
1.
11
/0
4.
09
 Technology GmbH
Industriegebiet
D-66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel.: 0 68 97 / 509 - 01
Fax: 0 68 97 / 509 - 464
Internet: www.hydac.com
E-Mail: speichertechnik@hydac.com
2.3.3 Silencer connections
a) Threaded connection to ISO 228
* on request
– not available
b) Flange connection SAE J518 (Code 62 - 6000 psi)
3. NOTE
The information in this brochure relates to
the operating conditions and applications